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Dear Ings Families, 

It has been a pleasure to meet lots of you before and after school on the playground. Please do 
come and say hello when you see me out there. 

I am pleased to have started having our special mention assemblies again on a Friday: it is 
wonderful to share the joy of the children getting recognised for their hard work alongside their 
families. 

On Friday 20th October we will be celebrating Harvest Festival at 2.30pm and would love you to 
join us in the school hall. Further information can be found in the newsletter. 

Thank you for your continued support.

Miss L Allen

Head of School
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Our Learning Muscle focus:

This Week:          Next Week:
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Harvest Festival 

Health and Safety Reminders

Earrings
Our school policy is one pair of stud earrings only. 
Please do not send your child in hoop earrings. 

Dogs
Dogs are not permitted on the school site, even if 
carried. Thank you

On Friday 20th October we will be holding our Harvest Festival 
celebration in school. You are invited to join us in the celebration taking 
part in the school hall at 2.30pm.  
We would appreciate donations of food such as tinned products, dried 
foods like pasta/rice/noodles, biscuits and cereals. We will be donating 
them to Hull Foodbank. 

Please send in all donations by 9am on Friday 20th October



A prize will be awarded for a child in  each year 
group for the best picture chosen by us!

Deadline for entries: Thursday 12th October

MacMillian Coffee Morning

Thank you for your kind donations of 
buns and cakes for our MacMillan coffee 
morning. It was lovely to have so many 
parents and carers joining us for a cup 
of coffee and some cake. We will let you 
know how much we raised in our next 
newsletter when we have totalled it up.

Thank you to Karl Turner MP and 
Councillor Denise Thompson who joined 
us to celebrate the event. 
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Our Learning Gallery
Birch class, were being 
geographers finding out 
about the United 
Kingdom

Rowan class 
were 
classifying 
themselves 
during their 
science lesson
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Our Learning Gallery

Year One learnt all about Guy Fawkes and The 
Gunpowder Plot and plotted the events on a timeline in 

chronological order 
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Our Learning Gallery

Nursery have helped 
to match up Miss 
Eaman’s socks! We 
looked at colours 
and patterns to help 
us find matching 
pairs! Some of us 
then went and 
designed a pair of 
matching socks 
within provision

Maple Class worked with their learning partner to identify and write 2 digit 
numbers in maths today

Year 6 are 
enjoying their 
music lessons 
with Mr Shaw 

~ we are 
linking our 

learning to our 
topic on WWII



Year 6

School Events and Key Dates

Date Event
Thursday 5th October Special Census day lunch menu

Friday 6th October Year 6 AND 4  Daily Mile Event @ 
East Park AM

Monday 16th October Flu Immunisations in school

Friday 20th October Harvest Festival 2.30pm in 
school. All welcome

Wednesday 25th October and
Thursday 26th October

Parents Consultation Evening
3.30-6pm

Friday 27th October School closes for half-term at 
3.15pm

Monday 6th November School re-opens for Autumn term 
2

Friday 17th November Children in Need Day

Friday 1st December Non-Uniform day for Christmas 
Fair donations

Tuesday 12th December EYFS Christmas Production to 
parents 10am

Wednesday 13th December KS1 Christmas Production to 
parents 10-11am and 1.30-2.30pm

Tuesday 19th December Christmas Fair 3.30-4.30pm

Friday 22nd December School closes at 2pm for 
Christmas Break
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Autumn Term 
Wednesday 6th September 2023 - School Opens
             
Half Term
Friday 27th October 2023 School Closes
Monday 6th November 2023 School Opens
               
Christmas Holidays
Friday 22 December 2023   School Closes

Spring Term
Tuesday 9th January 2024  School Opens

Half Term
Friday 9th February 2024 School Closes
Monday 19th February 2024 School Opens

Monday 11th March 2024   Inset Day - School Closed

Easter Holidays
Friday 22nd March 2024 School Closes

Summer Term
Tuesday 9th April 2024  School Opens

Bank Holiday: Schools Closed Monday 6th May 2024

Half Term
Friday 24th May 2024 School Closes
Monday 3rd June 2024  School Opens

End of Term
Friday 19th July 2024 School Closes

Term Dates 2023-2024




